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//, *LIVING WITH" VERIFICATION
TO: FROM: FAIRFAX COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
Z:712011 Government Center 1:71850 Cameron Glen Drive
Fairfax, VA. 22035 Reston, VA. 22090
-7500 ___481-4025
45 Leesburg Pike /_/ 8850 Richmond Highway
Falls Church, VA 22044 Alexandria, VA. 22309
. 533-5300 799-8400
DATE: |- 3491
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I give permission for the release of information requested below to Fajirfax County Social
Services.

CLIENT'S SIGNATURE:

DATE:

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete, sign and return this form by

For each question, circle "yes" or "no®, and enter requested information in each blank

space. If you have no personal information, please answer questions from your records.

1. YES NO To the best of your knowledge (according to your records) is

living with ? If yes,
(Child's Name) (Client's Name)

please provide address:

2. YES NO Do you know where the child's mother/father is 1living? If yes, please

provide name and address (from your records):

3. YES NO Is the child currently enrolled in school? If yes, please state grade

level: «» If in the 12th grade, expected date of
graduation: .

4. YES NO If in school, is the child currently enrolled full time?

SIGNED:

TITLE:

ADDRESS:

TBLEPHONE: DATE:

08/87 WP# 0256E (9A) 1. 14 D1



"LIVING WITH® VERIFICATION

p
TO: FROM: FAIRFAX COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
1:712011 Government Center 1:71850 Cameron Glen Drive
) Fairfax, VA. 22035 Reston, VA. 22090
4-7500 ___481-4025
45 Leesburg Pike /_/ 8850 Richmond Highway
Falls Church, VA 22044 Alexandria, VA. 22309
. 533-5300 799-8400
DATE: @ \- QY-
RE (Child): WOREER:; - l/\(\);[mo. QQ,Q\‘E

Uﬂ CASE NAME: Cue Lien P\\Ok(\'
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I give permission for the release of information requested below to Fairfax County Social
Services.

CLIENT'S SIGNATURE:

DATE:

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete, sign and return this form by

For each question, circle "yes® or "no", and enter requested information in each blank

space. If you have no personal information, please answer questions from your records.

1. YES NO To the best of your knowledge (according to your records) is

living with ? If yes,
(Child's Name) (Client's Name)

please provide address:

2., YES NO Do you know where the child's mother/father is 1iving? If yes, please

provide name and address {(from your records):

3. YES NO Is the child currently enrolled in school? If yes, please state grade

level: . If in the 12th grade, expected date of
graduation: .

4, YES NO If in school, is the child currehtly enrolled full time?

SIGNED:

TITLE:

ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE: DATE:

08/87 WP# 0256E (9A) I. 14 D1
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Departure Number

532446274 Sl 19,3, toee

l THE INA_FOR AN INDEFINITE
{ ;;;ig:atic!n aLndl = ™ OF TIME; ¥ wg DEPART
| Naturalization Service PEgN%,IISS'SI ONU “F,RLB_SE%.DJ:R;?E
s . RETURN, )
Departure Record EMPLOYMENT AUTHORé_".
NYC DATE IMM.OFF,
4. Family Name 251997 wNyC2197
4JiNé)Uyané~ JAN J 9\)7
SRS T NS S S S S B T R R L
15. First (Given) Name R T
L EHB ol'j GL VIA NJ 16. : ;h Daleo(gly/Mos\é)
17. Countsy of Citizenship e e
I VIETNAM e

I See Other Side enLISK STAPLE HERE

“'"‘if‘ﬂA nonimmigrant who accepts unauthorized employment is subject to
deportation.
Important - Retain this permit in your possession; you must surrender it when you
leave the U.S. Failure to do so may delay your entry into the U.S. in the future.
You are authorized to stay in the U.S. only until the date written on this form. To
remain past this date, without permission from immigration authorities, is a
violation of the law. .

Surrender this permit when you leave the U.S.:

- By sea or air, to the transportation line; i
- Across the Canadian border, to a Canadian Official;
- Across the Mexican border, to a U.S. Official.

Students planning to reenter the U.S. within 30 days to return to the same school,
see “Arrival-Departure™ on page 2 of Form 1-20 prior to surrendering this permit.

Record of Changes
65 IV# 2448

ARLINGTON VA 22203 uscc
Port: Departure Record
Date:

Carrier:

ﬂight #/Ship Name:

~ -
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Departure Number

532%"2“'2'24:1?&0 AS A REFUGEE

ANT TO SECTION 207 Of

Utt
NA _EFCR AN INDEFIRY 3
igration and E TIME. IF YOU DEPAR

;ir:rt‘:;l'g;l?;a(:?o:nSewiu %?%DSO YOU WILL NEED ngg

1-94 PERMISSION FROM INS
: d ’N.

Departure Recor EE‘TPULOYMENT AUTHOR é‘

NYC DATE IMN.OFF.

l\, Dzl O(Zay/ Mo Yn
16. Birth 30 9 8 2

18

15. First (Given) Name

HIEU TRUNG
17.Country of Citizenship

IETNAM

See Other Side ENGLISH

S

w"’niPIA nonimmigrant who accepts unauthorized employment is subject to
deportation.

Important - Retain this permit in your possession; you must surrender it when you
leave the U.S. Failure to do so may delay your entry into the U.S. in the future..

You are authorized to stay in the U.S. only until the date written on this form. To

remain past this date, without permission from immigration authorities, is a
violation of the law.

Surrender this permit when you leave the U.S.:
- By sea or air, to the transportation line;

- Across the Canadian border, to a Canadian Official;
- Across the Mexican border, to a U.S. Official.

Students planning to reenter the U.S. within 30 days to return to the same school,
see “Arrival-Departure”™ on page 2 of Form 1-20 prior to surrendering this permit.

Record of Changes

A# 74519114 Vv# V116555 IV#H 244835
ARLINGTON VA 22203 uscc

Port: Departure Record

Date:

Carrier:

AFligln #/Ship I_\fame:



Departure Number

532446301 QYurre as a revvers

PUSSULNT TG SECTION 207 OF

1 THE INA_SOR AN INDEFWUITC
L 1 1 L ! ] 1 L 1 :":."“\.‘,D c:: .,’?‘E' !F l‘u Df':L\P-:
Immigration and . THE U.S. YOU Wi MEED PROR
Naturalization Service PERMISSIGN FkGR WS 1D
1-94 FZTURN, £
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15, Flirst (lGiveln) N:I:EI I I I : 16. Birth Dalc(D.y/Mo,9v‘i)
1 7. Country of Citizenship
Iv I E T N AL 1 ! 1 1 3 L . | —
See Other Side ENGLISH STAPLE HERE

Warningz ;,onimmigrant who accepts unauthorized employment is subject to
. gr P )
deportation.
Important - Retain this permit in your possession; you must surrender it when you
leave the U.S. Failure to do so may delay your entry into the U.S. in the future.

You are authorized to stay in the U.S. only until the date written on this form. To
remain past this date, without permission from immigration authorities, is a
violation of the law.

Surrender this permit when you leave the U.S.:

- By sea or air, to the transportation line; .
- Across the Canadian border, to a Canadian Official;
- Across the Mexican border, to a U.S. Official.

Students planning to reenter the U.S. within 30 days to return to the same school,
see “Arrival-Departure™ on page 2 of Form [-20 prior to surrendering this permit.

Record of Changes
A# 74519115 Vv# V116555 1IVH# 244835

ARLINGTON VA 22203 uscce
Port: Departure Record
Date:

Carrier:

Flight #/Skip Name:



Depanture Number
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_W"“i'f! A nonimmigrant who accepts unauthorized employment is subjccm
deportation.
Important - Retain this permit in your gossession; you must surrender it when you
leave the U.S. Failure 10 do so may delay your entry into the U.S. in the future.
You are authorized to stay in the U.S. only until the date written on this form. To
remain past this date, without permission from immigration authorities, is a
violation of the law.
Surrender this permit when you leave the U.S.:

- By sea or air, to the transportation line; _ .

- Across the Canadian border, to a Canadian Official;

- Across the Mexican border, 1o a U.S. Official.
Students planning to reenter the U.S. within 30 days to return to the same school,
se¢ “Arrival-Departure™ on page 2 of Form 1-20 prior to surrendering this permit.

Record of Changes
A# 74519113 v# V116555 IV# 244835
ARLINGTON VA 22203 Uscc
Port: Departure Record
Date:
Carrier:

_Flight #/Ship Name:
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"LIVING WITH" VERIFICATION

hO: FROM: FAIRFAX COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
1:712011 Government Center Z:71850 Cameron Glen Drive
- Fairfax, VA. 22035 Reston, VA. 22090
4-7500 ___481-4025
245 Leesburg Pike /_/ 8850 Richmond Highway
Falls Church, VA 22044 Alexandria, VA. 22309
533-5300 799-8400 3
- ¥
DATE: ‘@ - u-9)
hu (Child): WORLER: - A\YZ\QAY LG, QO.,Q\‘b

Uﬂ CASE NAME: Cue Bien P\\O&(\'

.iitiii..i.il?i\tti\iitii”i“iiiiii.titiiitt.tttttiiittti.ittii.iiitii.tiiiti.iitiittittiit'

1 give permission for the release of information requested below to Fairfax County Social
Services.

CLIENT'S SIGNATURE:

DATE:

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete, sign and return this form by

or each question, circle "yes"® or "no", and enter requested information in each blank

space. If you have no personal information, please answer questions from your records.

l. YES NO To the best of your knowledge (according to your records) is

living with ? If yes,
(Child's Name) (Client's Namg)

please provide address:

2. YES NO Do you know where the child's mother/father is living? 1If yes, please

provide name and address (from your records):

3. YES NO Is the child currently enrolled in school? If yes, please state grade

level: « If in the 12th grade, expected date of
graduation: . ’

4. YES NO If in school, is8 the child currently enrolled full time?

SIGNED:

TITLE:

ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE: DATE:

08/87 WP$# 0256E (SA) 1. 14 D1




7——-» R e ——rr r

OPPORTUNITY TO PARTICIPATE

Case name \ \ Case #
[}

.. If your food stamp case is being processed as an expedited case,
vou are entitled to be able to participate in the food stamp
program by the 7th caiendar «ay after you filed your appiication. ¥

[f your food stamp case is being processed with normal processing,
vou are entitled to participate in the food stamp program by the
J0th calendar dayv after vou file vour application. |6 receive food
stamps within 30 days, all verifications must be provided within 30
days.

I CHOOSE:
To pick up my ATP card here at the agency.

o have my ATP card mailed to me.

!

To have coupons inaiied to me.

I understand that the agency must allow 2 days for mailing. If [ choose
to have the ATP or coupuns maiied, thev may not reach me by the 7th
day or the J0th day.

[ understand if 1 do not pick ap the ATP card within 7 days or 30 days it
will be mailed to me.

—

O aslgr

Nignature ate

&




nmonwealth of Virginia
separtment of Social Services Notice of Personal Responsibility
_, v+ forthe AFDC Program

Please Read the Follqwlni Explanations of your Personal Responsibilities Carefully
Minor Parent Residency

8 |f you are an unmarried minor parent and have a dependent chlld in your care you must reside in a home maintained by your
parent to be eligible for AFDC, unless an exception applies. -

B The exceptions are: (1) you are marned, (2) neither of your parents is living or their whereabouts are unknown, (3) or living
with either parent will Jeopardlze you or your dependent child’s physical or emotional health or safety. of

B If an exception applies, your worker will tell you whether you may live with an adult relative, legal guardian, or an individual
standing in place of your parent.

& |f none of the above living arrahgements emst the agency wﬂl search for an adult-supervised supportlve hvmg arrangement
for you and requlire you to live there.* '~ *-

Family Cap S

B If you were receiving AFDC oh Jdl‘y’ 1 1§95, and give birth to or adopt a child on or after May 1, 1996, that child will not be
added to your AFDC case.

B |f you applied for AFDC on or after July 1, 1995, and give birth to or adopt a child ten months after your first AFDC check is
issued, that child will not be added to your AFDC case.

& If you conceive a child while you are receiving AFDC, that child will not be added to your AFDC case. If you conceive a child
within 6 months of your AFDC case being closed, that child will not be eligible if you re-apply for AFDC.

B As a custodial parent, you will receive any child support collected for the child ineligible under this family cap provision. The
child support will not be counted as income in your AFDC case. |

® |f you are a minor, an additional child you have or adopt during the time period described above will not be agded to your
AFDC case.

mpul hool Attendance

B |f you are a child between the ages of 5 and 18 or a minor parent under 18, you must attend school to be eligible for AFDC
unless you have a high school diploma or a GED.

The school will notify the agency if you are not attending school regularly unless you have an excused absence. i
After this notification, the worker will contact you or your caretaker to help you comply with attendance requirements.
If you or your caretaker do not respond to or cooperate with the worker to ensure attendance, you will be ineligible for AFDC.

Immunizations - o L o S

®  Effective July 1, 1995, a child must have received his immunizations as required by Virginia law for you to receive your total
AFDC check. A doctor, the agency, or the health department will help you comply with this requirement.

B “Shot Records™ are sufficient to verify that :he child has received his required immunizations. The worker can p‘#_dvide a form
to take to the doctor or the healt_r)‘de’partment if you do not have the “shot records.”

B Jfachild has not received immunizations due to medical reasons, you must provide information from a doctor or the health
department. If the child has not received immunizations for other reasons, you should tell your worker.

8 Failure to meet the immunization requirements will result in the AFDC check being reduced by $50 for one child and $25 for
each additional child until the immunization requirements are met.

The agency has explained each of the above provisions to me. By signing this form, | acknowledge that | have read this jorm and
derstand each of the above prowsmns

032-03-750/1 (11/95)

Signature

CLIENT COPY
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e FOOD STAMP PROGRAM HOTL]NE INFORMATION (‘?: _

,.-4‘ - fn(;"Jci "%:
NAME OFAPPLICANT:‘ D ( (\ WWC K/L(\f\t; ‘

YOUR DATE OF'AP'I;YEITION"‘ "’f_jﬁ t J | &ﬂ\gwq
o R Sk L R

THE DATE THE AGENCY MUST GIVE YOU . ’ I i
YOUR FOOD STAMPS OR DECISION:%> .+ ™~ 9 Qf) < (\)
~3 .ﬁr wg

(JIF THIS BOX IS CHECKED YOUR APPLICATION IS ENTITLED TO EXPEDITED

SERVICE (5 DAY SERVICE) ﬁr@f« ;7&9;%;;; SNRRCS R

If you don’t get your food stamps ora decnsnon by this date, you should call the Client Services
Hotline for immediate help; The Hotline is open Monday through Fnday, except for hohdays,
from815amt0500pm.Thenumbersarc S

* For the Rlchmond Callmg Area: 692-2198

. B Y » ,“ ek v ¥ fpr e

: { For the Rest of Virginia: 1-800-552-3431

r* -‘!17_ 3“5% q{_ qd 25 »;” ‘ {“ ) &
Once you have called this humber u must be told by the next business day that you are either
eligibie or ineligible. 1f yoll dte’ told that you aré eligible, food stamps will be provided the next
business day. Howevet; if you call before 3:00 p.m. on Thursday or Friday and are ellglble, food
stamps will be provnded btt, e ,ext busmess day., 4*’ e ! :

n

a;~“

R iy

If you are not satisfied with the action the local agency took on your afpltcatlon or 1f there are
other problems with yout Fdod Stamp case, you may contact the local legal aid office in your
area, Names and addresseﬁ)' legal aid ofﬁces are on the back of this flyer. ) ,;;J, .
- y I‘ v'iw
In order to determlne if yoﬁ are ellglble for Food Stamps, the agency may ask you to verify
certain information. If you héVe provided the required verifications, you should either have your
food stamps or receive d denial notlce w1thm 30 .days . from the day you filed your appllcanon

sRS

e AR e S

If you are in an emergency sttuatlon you should have your food stamps within 5 days Thxs is
called “expedlted service.gYou 'apphcatlonwﬂ.l,(be glven expedlted service if:- P

®  Your househbl ‘fnohthly income is less than 5150 and resources are $100 or less; or

" Total income and fesources are less than your shelter bills; or

® - Your household {¥homeless; or =« -:&ﬁ: N

* A migrant or ‘sé488hal “
" income, ot re =
o . -Lﬁ 5 i f i ‘5 ; V —— ’ «-",_;'3 L
' A un et il »
St D DS O

NAMEOF WORKER OOWIEI’INGTHIS FORM ’”;;‘J;‘ f“; { c;; ~; WRK.ERTEI..H’HONE

032-03-819/2 {3/98)
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/// "LIVING WITH®" VERIFICATION
TO: FROM: FAIRFAX COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
1:712011 Government Center 1:71850 Cameron Glen Drive

Fairfax, VA. 22035 Reston, VA. 22090

~7500 ___481-4025

45 Leesburg Pike /_/ 8850 Richmond Highway
Falls Church, VA 22044 Alexandria, VA. 22309
533-5300 799-8400

) DATE: |-y -an

= centin: P30 U Touce, ouen vosren: Maoxcina Douns ¥ £3%.26%
O0® =1|ig|s ase nmz: _ CL0 Yapa Phon

Y R 3 R R R R R R R s R s s R I I R RS R 2222

1 give permission for the release of information requested below to Fairfax County Social
Services.

CLIENT'S SIGNATURE:

DATE:

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete, sign and return this form by

For each question, circle "yes® or "no®, and enter requested information in -each blank

space. If you have no personal information, please answer questions from your records.

1. YES NO To the best of your knowledge (according to your records) is

living with ? If yes,
(Child's Name) (Client's Name)

please provide address:

2. YES NO Do you know where the child's mother/father is living? If yes, please

provide name and address (from your records):

3. YES NO Is the child currently enrolled in school? 1If yes, please state grade

level: « If in the 12th grade, expected date of
graduation: . "

4. YES NO If in school, is the child currently enrolled full time?

SIGNED:

TITLE:

ADDRESS :

TBLEPHONE: DATE:

08/87 wWP4 0256E (9A) I. 14 D1
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{ AFFIDAVIT
CONCERNING EMPLOYMENT BACKGROUND

guyen Van Phuong, duly swear that the following information concerning
mployment background is true and accurate:

Y my release from the Re-education camp on October 1, 1979, I worked as
Elf-employed driver delivering goods to small businesses. The average
hing wage was the equivalent of $90.00 a month.

}990, I changed my job working as a newspaper delivery man for a private
ression. My wage was equivalent of $60.00 a month. I stopped this job
December 1996 preparing to emigrate to the U.S with my family members under
Refugee Program. '

ven Van Phuong

Falfls Church , Va.




THIB NUMBER HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED FOR

THAO PHUONG DUNG NGUYEN
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THIS NUMBER HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED FOR

HIEU TRUNG NGUYEN.
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Pages Removed (S.S.)

j page(s) was/were removed from the fileof NG -8 VAR Pl ONG
\- 15-19<3)) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into

the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the Restricted/Reserved
files.

-Anna Mallett
Date: P\PRT LIR7 S00Y






